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ca. 1900
The building, which the locals call the "Alte-Burg" (Old
Castle), used to be the residence and later the former
armoury and commandant's office of the "Porta Claudia"
fortress.

This was a fortification between Tyrol and Bavaria
commissioned by Claudia de' Medici, Archduchess of Austria
and Princess of Tyrol, to protect against the advancing
Swedes during the Thirty Years' War at the Scharnitz Pass and
was therefore named after her.

In 1670 the fortress was extended and in 1703 it was
occupied during the Bavarian Rummel. Partially destroyed
and then rebuilt and extended.

Goethe described the border in 1786 in his travelogue to Italy
as "closed with a rampart that bars the valley and joins the
mountains".

In 1805, during Napoléon's campaign against Austria, the
fortifications were besieged by French troops under Marshal
Michel Ney. Led by Mittenwalders (Bavaria was on
Napoléon's side), the French were able to bypass the
fortification via a path leading sideways past the Griinkopf
and stab the Austrians in the back. As a result, the
fortification was captured. This path has been called the
Franzosensteig ever since and can also be found under this
name in today's hiking maps.

The oldest pen drawings date from 1610, where the building
was described as a small castle - with a flat roof and four
tower cores.

However, the walls, which are up to 2.50 m thick, suggest
that the origin of this building goes back much further.
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You will find daily changing offers
in our cake tower.

For questions about the ingredients of our dishes and their
allergens, please contact the staff.

Dnacks

Couscoussalat (vegan)

With mint soy yoghurt dip"

Couscous, cucumber, tomato, pepper, parsley, celeryt,
onion, garlic, mint, lemon, olive oil

O’ Bazda

(cream cheese®, camembert®, onion, paprika powder)

Sausage salad
Extrawurst, Onion, pickled gherkins

Swiss sausage salad

Extrawurst, Emmentaler®, Onion, pickled gherkins

Brotzeitbrettl (snack board)

Tyrolean bacon, Kaminwurz'n, ham,
various cheese specialities®, O'bazda®, butter®,
pickled gherkins, radish

Kaseplatte (Cheese board)

various cheese specialities®, O'bazda®, butter®,
Tomato, Radish, Olive,

Our snacks are served with bread

7,00 €

7,00 €

8,00 €

9,00 €

12,00€

13,00€



Cofs Tea

All teas are served in a 0.4] pot

Espresso 2,00 €
%o‘m
Café 2,50 € Darjeeling Summer Gold 4,00 €
, An elegant tea with a delicious muscatel aroma -
Café large 3,50 € Black tea**
+ G
Cappuccino 3,00 € Natural Assam 4,00 €
. & A rare Assam leaf tea in organic quality.
Large Cappuccino 4,00 € With a malty honey flavour with the typical strong spice.
Black tea**
Latte Macchiato® 3,50 €
Earl Grey (Duke of Grey) 4,00 €
Flavored black tea with bergamot flavor
* % HEX ]
or with oat drink? +1,00 € Black tea**, natural bergamot oil**,

Marigold flowers**

also caffeine free Decaf Black Tea 4,00 €

Light & Late® Ceylon
A tangy, fruity Ceylon tea - especially gently

decaffeinated.
Kethao -

with:
- hot milk® +0,50 €

Hot chocolate 3,50€
- Lemon -

Hot chocolate with 4,00 €
whipped cream topping ** from organic farming



gmm

China Gunpowder Temple of Heaven Bio

A well-known Chinese speciality with a ball-like rolled leaf.
A slightly tart, strong tea variation.

Green tea**

Japan Sencha Bio

Japanese classic of great popularity.
Invigorating and fresh

Green tea**

Prickly pear
Flavoured green tea with prickly pear taste.
Green tea**, natural flavour**

Chai

Wellness Chai

Green tea with spice blend. A masterfully balanced benefit
for body and soul!

Green tea** (40 %), cinnamon**, orange peel** (12 %),

fennel**, liquorice root**, peppermint** (5 %), cardamom**,

Chai Latte

Chai Tee, with milk®, milk foam®,

or with oat drink

** from organic farming

4,00 €

4,00 €

4,00 €

4,00 €

6,00 €

+1,00 €

Rocibos
Rooibos Ginger-Lemon
Flavoured herbal tea with ginger and lemon taste.

Rooibos*, ginger*, lemon peel*, cinnamon bits*,
natural flavours, elderflower*, lemon verbena*.

Sorbal tea

Mountain herbs

From the untouched nature of the Austrian mountains.
Lemon balm**, anise**, coriander**, thyme**,
ribwort**, apple mint**, yarrow**, calendula blossoms**

Nana mint
The Nana (meaning mint in Arabic) is a large-leaved,
aromatic mint with a high content of essential oils. **

%m
Tea Fruity
A combination of cheeky little fruits.

Apple pieces, hibiscus, rose hip peel, pineapple chunks
(pineapple, sugar), orange peel, rose petals

Woodruff-Raspberry

Flavoured fruit tea with woodruff raspberry taste.
Apple pieces*, rose hip peel*, hibiscus*, lemon grass*,
natural flavourings, raspberry pieces*.

** from organic farming / *Organically grown

4,00 €

4,00 €

4,00 €

4,00 €

4,00 €



Almdudler (Herbal lemonade) 0,35l
Fanta orange 0,33l
Sprite 0,33l
Coca Cola 0,33l
Coca Cola Light 0,33l
Mezzo Mix 0,33l

Schweppes Bitter Lemon
Schweppes Tonic Water

Schweppes Russian Wildberry

Red Bull Energy 0,25l

Red Bull sugarfree 0,25l

3,50 €
3,50€
3,50€
3,50€
3,50 €
3,50 €

3,50€
3,50€
3,50 €

4,00 €
4,00 €

Wter

Voslauer sparkling
Voslauer sparkling
Voslauer still

Voslauer still

Jico Hpritger *

Apple spritzer

Currant spritzer
Rhubarb spritzer
Passion fruit spritzer

Orange spritzer 0,5l

(* Youth beverage)

0,331 3,00 €
0,751 5,00 €
0,331 3,00 €
0,751 5,00 €
05 4,00 €
051 4,00 €
051 4,00 €
0,51 4,00 €
4,00 €



Deer

Tegernseer Hell (Bavarian Lager)

Zipfer Marzen (Austrian Lager)

Tegernseer Dunkel Export
(Bavarian Dark Lager)

Bavarian Weibier (Wheat Beer):

Schneider Weisse original
Schneider Weisse Hopfenweisse

Schneider Weisse Aventinus

Desperados
Tequila flavoured beer

Gosser Naturradler Zitrone
(Beer mixed with lemonade)

Erdinger Weillbier alcohol-free
(Wheat Beer)

0,5l

0,5l

0,5!

0,5l
0,5l

0,5I

0,33l

0,5!

0,5l

4,00 €
4,00 €

4,00€

4,00 €
4,50 €
4,50 €

4,50 €

4,00 €

4,00 €

Hhots

Jagermeister 35% Vol. 2cl
Bombay Original Dry Gin 37,5% Vol. 2cl
Amaretto Disaronno originale 28% Vol. 2l
Lillet Blanc 17% Vol. 2l
Havana Club Anejo 3 Years 40% Vol. 2l
Absolut Vodka 40% Vol 2cl
Jack Daniel’s 40% vol 2cl
Sierra Tequila Silva 38% Vol. 2cl
Tequila Blanko Espolon 40% Vol. 2l
Walcher Williams Classic 40% Vol. (Pear) 2cl
Walcher Zwetschgeler 40% Vol. (Plum) 2cl

Walcher Grappa Premium Turmhof 40%  2cl

lguear

Walcher Noisetto™ 21% Vol. (Hazelnut) 2cl
Walcher Tartuffetto® 17% Vol. (Chocolate Rum)2cl
Walcher Marille 28% Vol. (Apricot) 2cl

Walcher Bio Waldfriichte 25% Vol. (Fruits) 2cl
Walcher Griner Apfel 20% Vol. (Green apple)2cl
Syramusa Limoncello Zitronenlikor 28% 2cl

2,50 €
2,50 €
2,50 €
2,50 €
2,50 €
2,50 €
2,50 €
2,50 €
2,50 €
2,50 €
2,50 €
2,50 €

2,50 €
2,50 €
2,50 €
2,50 €
2,50 €
2,50 €



MWhisky /| Whishey / Bourbon o

Dingle WMiak Deotehi Whisky

Glendronach 12 Years 43% Vol. 2cl 5,50 €

Full-bodied, smooth and creamy, with a rich sherry aroma accompanied
by vanilla, hints of ginger, tobacco and oak. vanilla, hints of ginger,
tobacco and oak.

Bruichladdich Classic Laddie 50% Vol. 2cl 6,00 €

Floral notes, sweet oak and barley, malty, slight spiciness, well balanced.

Aberlour AABUNADH 61,2% Vol. 2cl 9,00 €

Very soft and creamy, aromas of dark ripe cherries,
dried fruits, spicy ginger, dark chocolate,
sherry and oak, long lasting finish.

Lagavulin Islay 16 Years 43% Vol. 2 6,00 €

All-encompassing peat smoke paired with powerful sweetness,
sea notes and iodine with some oiliness. and iodine with a certain oiliness,
long-lasting finish

Glenfarclas 25 Years old 43% Vol. 2cl 14,00 €
Very complex with full body, dark berry fruits and jam,

sweet and full in the sherry embedded oak with slight spiciness, intense

and long finish

Jameson 40% Vol. 2cl 2,50 €

Light floral notes, spicy nutty with sweet vanilla and a hint of
sherry on the slope

Green Spot 40% Vol. 2cl 5,00 €

Very much fruit from beginning to end, paired with malt, honey and vanilla,
long and dry finish

Bourbon - | Termessee - | Rye- Whishey

Jack Daniel’s 40% vol 2cl 2,50 €

Sweet of caramel, vanilla and oak wood, filtered through
sugar maple charcoal.

Maker's Mark Bourbon 45% Vol. 2cl 3,50 €

Distinct vanilla notes, butterscotch, malty, light spice with nuts.

Koval Rye Single Barrel Whiskey 40% Vol. 2c 5,00 €

Powerful, yet very soft with sweet-sour nuances, maple, cereal notes.
And some fruit, oak and honey, 100% rye, BIO

Knob Creek Boubon 9 Years  50% Vol. 2cl 6,00 €

Dense and powerful body, sweet maple sugar, cinnamon and oak,
Dark chocolate, all pervading vanilla notes.



Hennessy VS Lose 40% Vol. 2cl 3,50 €

Soft and well balanced, with floral notes, creamy vanilla,
spicy nuts and oak accents.

Remy Martin XO 40% Vol. 2cl 15,00 €

Voluminous, soft with spicy nutmeg notes, brioche, dark berries,
oranges, bourbon vanilla and oak.

Cardenal Mandoza Brandy de Jerez 40 % Vol 2c 3,50 €

Plum, caramel and vanilla, sweet and clear oak and sherry notes.

Rum

Havana Club Anejo 3 Years 40% Vol. 2cl 2,50 €
Brugal 1888 Gran Reserva 40% Vol. 2cl 4,50 €

Soft with aromas of caramel, dried fruit and cinnamon, some chocolate
and coffee

Havana Club extra Aged 15 Years 40% Vol. 2cl 12,00 €

Gentle and soft with fruity notes, honey, plums, bananas
and figs, balanced tannins and creamy chocolate.

Ron Zacapa Centenario XO 40% Vol. 2cl 12,00 €

Fully ripe, soft and silky, aromas of dried fruits such as sultanas,
figs and plums, strong notes of caramel, créme bridlée and orange peel.

G

Bombay Original Dry Gin 37,5% Vol. 2cd 2,50€

The timeless classic, which is still produced according to the original recipe.
offers a traditional taste experience with an intense juniper note
juniper note and a strong dry finish.

Monkey 47 Schwarzwald Dry Gin 47% Vol. 2c1 4,00 €

The timeless classic, which is still produced according to the original recipe.
offers a traditional taste experience with an intense juniper note
and a strong dry finish.
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Vodka Bull
4cl Vodka, 0,251 Red Bull

Vodka — O/Lemon

4cl Vodka, Juice of your choice /Bitter Lemon

Vodka — Soda

4cl Vodka, Mineral water, fresh lime

Gin Tonic
4cl Bombay Gin, Tonic Water/Bitter Lemon/Wildberry

Rum Cola
4cl Rum (Havanna 3 Years), Coca Cola

Cuba Libre

4cl Rum (Havanna 3 Years), Coca Cola, , fresh lime

Whiskey Cola

4cl Jack Daniel’s, Coca Cola

9,00 €

7,50 €

7,00 €

7,50 €

7,50 €

7,50 €

7,50 €

@)@W

Brugal Secco Frizzante Celentano D.O.C.

Bortolin Angelo Valdobbiadene Prosecco
Superiore D.O.C.G. Brut

Fmmer Cocltails o

Hugo
2cl Elderflower syrup, Secco, mineral water,
fresh mint

Aperol Spritz

4cl Aperol, Secco, Mineral water, fresh orange

Lillet Wildberry
4cl Lillet, Wildberry, Various berries

0,11
0,75l

0,1l
0,75!

2,50 €
15,00 €

4,50 €

27,00€

6,50 €

7,50 €

7,50 €



Wine.

White wine

Gelber Muskateller 0,11
Niederosterreich, Kremstal 0,2 |
Weingut Buchegger, 0,75l

Dry, with fruity sweetness

Wine spritzer 0,21

(Gelber Muskateller) or even double;)

Chardonnay BIO 0,11
Thermenregion 0,2 1
Weingut Johanneshof Reinisch, Tattendorf 0,75l

Creamy with elegant acidity, invigorating and fresh.

Sauvignon Blanc Sunki DAC 0,1 |
Sidsteiermark, 0,2 |
Weingut Hannes Sabathi, Gamlitz 0,75l

dry, fresh, fruity

3,50 €
6,50 €
19,00 €

4,50 €
7,50 €

3,50 €
6,50 €
19,00 €

4,00 €
7,50 €
23,00 €
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Rosé Fancy

Niederdsterreich, Carnuntum

Weingut Michael Auer; Hoflein
Sweet and fruity with fine acidity

Red wine

Blaufrankisch Schoaga DAC
Sudburgenland, Eisenberg

Weingut Kopfensteiner, Deutsch Schiitzen
Gentle, mild, multilayered

Merlot
Burgenland, Neusiedler See
Vinum Pannonia Allacher, Gols

elegant, soft and smooth, mild acidity

Glatzer Genesis
Niederdsterreich, Carnuntum
Weingut Glatzer, Gottelsbrunn

Purple red, strong, full-bodied, fine tannins,
intense fruit

011 3,50€
021 6,50€
0,751 19,00 €

011 3,50€
021 6,50€
0,751 19,00 €

011 3,50€
021 6,50€
0,751 19,00 €

011 4,00€
021 7,50€
0,751 22,50 €



Allergen labelling

A Cereals containing gluten and products thereof

B Crustaceans and products thereof

C Poultry eggs and products thereof

D Fish and products thereof (except fish gelatine)
E Peanuts and products thereof

F Soya beans and products thereof

G Milk of mammals and milk products (including lactose)
H Nuts (tree nuts) and products thereof

L Celery and products thereof

M Mustard and products thereof

N Sesame seeds and products thereof

O Sulphur dioxide and sulphites

P Lupins and products thereof

R Molluscs and products thereof

- A mention is made if the designated substances or products derived therefrom
are contained as an ingredient in the final product.

- The 14 main allergens are labelled in accordance with the legal requirements
(EU Food Information Regulation 1169/2011). There are also other substances
that can trigger food allergies or intolerances.

- Despite careful production of our dishes, traces of other substances used in the
production process in the kitchen may be present in addition to the labelled
ingredients.



