H Warm Welcome

to the

Antikburg Scharnitz



The building, which the locals call the "Alte-Burg" (Old Castle), used to be the residence and later the former armoury and commandant's office of the "Porta Claudia" fortress.

This was a fortification between Tyrol and Bavaria commissioned by Claudia de' Medici, Archduchess of Austria and Princess of Tyrol, to protect against the advancing Swedes during the Thirty Years' War at the Scharnitz Pass and was therefore named after her.

In 1670 the fortress was extended and in 1703 it was occupied during the Bavarian Rummel. Partially destroyed and then rebuilt and extended. Goethe described the border in 1786 in his travelogue to Italy as "closed with a rampart that bars the valley and joins the mountains".

In 1805, during Napoléon's campaign against Austria, the fortifications were besieged by French troops under Marshal Michel Ney. Led by Mittenwalders (Bavaria was on Napoléon's side), the French were able to bypass the fortification via a path leading sideways past the Grünkopf and stab the Austrians in the back. As a result, the fortification was captured. This path has been called the Franzosensteig ever since and can also be found under this name in today's hiking maps.

The oldest pen drawings date from 1610, where the building was described as a small castle - with a flat roof and four tower cores.

However, the walls, which are up to 2.50 m thick, suggest that the origin of this building goes back much further.

Cakes - Taxts - Cupcakes

You will find daily changing offers in our cake tower.

For questions about the ingredients of our dishes and their allergens, please contact the staff.

Inacks

Couscoussalat (vegan) With mint soy yoghurt dip ^F Couscous, cucumber, tomato, pepper, parsley, celery ^L , onion, garlic, mint, lemon, olive oil	7,00€
O' Bazda (cream cheese ^G , camembert ^G , onion, paprika powder)	7,00€
Sausage salad Extrawurst, Onion, pickled gherkins	8,00€
Swiss sausage salad	
Extrawurst, Emmentaler ^G , Onion, pickled gherkins	9,00€
Brotzeitbrettl (snack board) Tyrolean bacon, Kaminwurz'n, ham, various cheese specialities ^G , O'bazda ^G , butter ^G , pickled gherkins, radish	12,00€
Käseplatte (Cheese board) various cheese specialities ^G , O'bazda ^G , butter ^G , Tomato, Radish, Olive,	13,00€

Our snacks are served with bread

Café

_		All teas are served in a 0.4l pot	
Espresso	2,00€	Black tea	
Café	2,50€	Darjeeling Summer Gold	4,00€
Café large	3,50€	An elegant tea with a delicious muscatel aroma - Black tea**	
Cappuccino ^G	3,00€	Natural Assam	4,00€
Large Cappuccino ^G	4,00€	A rare Assam leaf tea in organic quality. With a malty honey flavour with the typical strong spice.	
Latte Macchiato ^G	3,50€	Black tea**	
or with oat drink ^A	+1,00 €	Earl Grey (Duke of Grey) Flavored black tea with bergamot flavor Black tea**, natural bergamot oil**, Marigold flowers**	4,00€
also caffeine free Kakao ^g		Decaf Black Tea Light & Late [®] Ceylon A tangy, fruity Ceylon tea - especially gently decaffeinated.	4,00€
		with:	
Hot chocolate	3,50€	- hot milk ^G - Lemon	+ 0,50 € -
Hot chocolate with whipped cream topping	4,00€	** from organic farming	

Tea

Green	tea
()	ww

Greenveu	
China Gunpowder Temple of Heaven Bio A well-known Chinese speciality with a ball-like rolled leaf. A slightly tart, strong tea variation. Green tea**	4,00€
Japan Sencha Bio Japanese classic of great popularity. Invigorating and fresh Green tea**	4,00€
Prickly pear Flavoured green tea with prickly pear taste. Green tea**, natural flavour**	4,00€
Wellness Chai Green tea with spice blend. A masterfully balanced benefit for body and soul! Green tea** (40 %), cinnamon**, orange peel** (12 %), fennel**, liquorice root**, peppermint** (5 %), cardamom**	4,00 € *.
Chai Latte Chai Tee, with milk ^G , milk foam ^G ,	6,00€
or with oat drink	+ 1,00 €

** from organic farming

Raaihas

Rooibos Ginger-Lemon Flavoured herbal tea with ginger and lemon taste. Rooibos*, ginger*, lemon peel*, cinnamon bits*, natural flavours, elderflower*, lemon verbena*.

Herbal tea

Mountain herbs From the untouched nature of the Austrian mountains. Lemon balm**, anise**, coriander**, thyme**, ribwort**, apple mint**, yarrow**, calendula blossoms**

Nana mint The Nana (meaning mint in Arabic) is a large-leaved,

4,00€

4,00€

4,00€

aromatic mint with a high content of essential oils. **

Fruit tea

Tea Fruity 4,00€ A combination of cheeky little fruits. Apple pieces, hibiscus, rose hip peel, pineapple chunks (pineapple, sugar), orange peel, rose petals Woodruff-Raspberry 4,00€ Flavoured fruit tea with woodruff raspberry taste. Apple pieces*, rose hip peel*, hibiscus*, lemon grass*, natural flavourings, raspberry pieces*. ** from organic farming / *Organically grown

Non Alcoholic Beverages

Almdudler (Herbal lemonade)	0,351	3,50€
Fanta orange	0,331	3,50€
Sprite	0,33I	3,50€
Coca Cola	0,33I	3,50€
Coca Cola Light	0,33I	3,50€
Mezzo Mix	0,331	3,50€
Schweppes Bitter Lemon		3,50€
Schweppes Tonic Water		3,50€
Schweppes Russian Wildberry		3,50€

Red Bull Energy	0,251	4,00€
Red Bull sugarfree	0,251	4,00€

Water

Vöslauer sparkling	0,33l	3,00€
Vöslauer sparkling	0,75l	5,00€
Vöslauer still	0,33I	3,00€
Vöslauer still	0,75l	5,00€

Juice Spritzer *

Apple spritzer		0,51	4,00€
Currant spritzer		0,51	4,00€
Rhubarb spritzer		0,51	4,00€
Passion fruit spritzer		0,51	4,00€
Orange spritzer	0,51	4,00	€

(* Youth beverage)

Beer

Tegernseer Hell (Bavarian Lager)	0,51	4,00€
Zipfer Märzen (Austrian Lager)	0,51	4,00€
Tegernseer Dunkel Export (Bavarian Dark Lager)	0,51	4,00€
Bavarian Weißbier (Wheat Beer):		
Schneider Weisse original	0,51	4,00€
Schneider Weisse Hopfenweisse	0,51	4,50€
Schneider Weisse Aventinus	0,51	4,50€
Desperados Tequila flavoured beer	0,331	4,50€
Gösser Naturradler Zitrone (Beer mixed with lemonade)	0,51	4,00€
Erdinger Weißbier alcohol-free (Wheat Beer)	0,51	4,00€

Shots

Jägermeister 35% Vol.	2 cl	2,50€
Bombay Original Dry Gin 37,5% Vol.	2 cl	2,50€
Amaretto Disaronno originale 28% Vol.	2 cl	2,50€
Lillet Blanc 17% Vol.	2 cl	2,50€
Havana Club Anejo 3 Years 40% Vol.	2 cl	2,50€
Absolut Vodka 40% Vol	2cl	2,50€
Jack Daniel´s 40% vol	2cl	2,50€
Sierra Tequila Silva 38% Vol.	2cl	2,50€
Tequila Blanko Espolòn 40% Vol.	2 cl	2,50€
Walcher Williams Classic 40% Vol. (Pear)	2cl	2,50€
Walcher Zwetschgeler 40% Vol. (Plum)	2cl	2,50€
Walcher Grappa Premium Turmhof 40%	2cl	2,50€



Walcher Noisetto ^H 21% Vol. (Hazelnut)	2cl	2,50€
Walcher Tartuffetto ^G 17% Vol. (Chocolate Ru	um)2cl	2,50€
Walcher Marille 28% Vol. (Apricot)	2cl	2,50€
Walcher Bio Waldfrüchte 25% Vol. (Fruits)	2cl	2,50€
Walcher Grüner Apfel 20% Vol. (Green apple	e)2cl	2,50€
Syramusa Limoncello Zitronenlikör 28%	2cl	2,50€

Whisky / Whiskey / Bourbon _o Single Matt Scotch Whisky

Glendronach 12 Years 43% Vol. 5,50€ 2cl Full-bodied, smooth and creamy, with a rich sherry aroma accompanied by vanilla, hints of ginger, tobacco and oak. vanilla, hints of ginger, tobacco and oak.

Bruichladdich Classic Laddie 50% Vol. 6.00€ 2cl

Floral notes, sweet oak and barley, malty, slight spiciness, well balanced.

Aberlour A`BUNADH 61,2% Vol.	2cl	9,00€
Very soft and creamy, aromas of dark ripe cherries,		
dried fruits, spicy ginger, dark chocolate,		
sherry and oak, long lasting finish.		

Lagavulin Islay 16 Years 43% Vol. 6,00€ 2cl

2cl

14.00€

All-encompassing peat smoke paired with powerful sweetness, sea notes and jodine with some oiliness, and jodine with a certain oiliness. long-lasting finish

Glenfarclas 25 Years old 43% Vol.

Very complex with full body, dark berry fruits and jam, sweet and full in the sherry embedded oak with slight spiciness, intense and long finish

Irish Whiskey

Jameson 40% Vol.

2.50€ 2cl

Light floral notes, spicy nutty with sweet vanilla and a hint of sherry on the slope

Green Spot 40% Vol.

5,00€ 2cl

Very much fruit from beginning to end, paired with malt, honey and vanilla, long and dry finish

Bourbon - / Tennessee - / Rye- Whiskey

Jack Daniel's 40% vol Sweet of caramel, vanilla and oak wood, filtered through sugar maple charcoal.

2,50€

2cl

Maker's Mark Bourbon 45% Vol. 2cl Distinct vanilla notes, butterscotch, malty, light spice with nuts.

3.50€

Koval Rye Single Barrel Whiskey 40% Vol. 5,00€ 2cl Powerful, yet very soft with sweet-sour nuances, maple, cereal notes. And some fruit, oak and honey, 100% rye, BIO

Knob Creek Boubon 9 Years 50% Vol. 6,00€ 2cl Dense and powerful body, sweet maple sugar, cinnamon and oak, Dark chocolate, all pervading vanilla notes.

Cognac / Brandy .

Hennessy VS Lose 40% Vol. Soft and well balanced, with floral notes, creamy vanilla, spicy nuts and oak accents.	2cl	3,50€
Remy Martin XO 40% Vol. Voluminous, soft with spicy nutmeg notes, brioche, dark berri oranges, bourbon vanilla and oak.	2cl es,	15,00€
Cardenal Mandoza Brandy de Jerez 40 % Ve Plum, caramel and vanilla, sweet and clear oak and sherry no		3,50€



Havana Club Anejo 3 Years 40% Vol.	2 cl	2,50€
Brugal 1888 Gran Reserva 40% Vol. Soft with aromas of caramel, dried fruit and cinnamon, some and coffee	2 cl chocolate	4,50€
Havana Club extra Aged 15 Years 40% Vol. Gentle and soft with fruity notes, honey, plums, bananas and figs, balanced tannins and creamy chocolate.	2cl	12,00€

Ron Zacapa Centenario XO 40% Vol. 2cl 12,00 €

Fully ripe, soft and silky, aromas of dried fruits such as sultanas, figs and plums, strong notes of caramel, crème brûlée and orange peel.



Bombay Original Dry Gin 37,5% Vol. 2 cl 2,50 €

The timeless classic, which is still produced according to the original recipe. offers a traditional taste experience with an intense juniper note juniper note and a strong dry finish.

Monkey 47 Schwarzwald Dry Gin 47% Vol. 2cl 4,00 €

The timeless classic, which is still produced according to the original recipe. offers a traditional taste experience with an intense juniper note and a strong dry finish.

Longdrinks 0,41

Vodka Bull 4cl Vodka, 0,25l Red Bull	9,00€
Vodka – O/Lemon 4cl Vodka, Juice of your choice /Bitter Lemon	7,50€
Vodka – Soda 4cl Vodka, Mineral water, fresh lime	7,00€
Gin Tonic 4cl Bombay Gin, Tonic Water/Bitter Lemon/Wildberry	7,50€
Rum Cola 4cl Rum (Havanna 3 Years), Coca Cola	7,50€
Cuba Libre 4cl Rum (Havanna 3 Years), Coca Cola, , fresh lime	7,50€
Whiskey Cola 4cl Jack Daniel`s, Coca Cola	7,50€

Prosecco

Brugal Secco Frizzante Celentano D.O.C.	0,11	2,50€
	0,751	15,00€
Bortolin Angelo Valdobbiadene Prosecco	0,11	4,50€
Superiore D.O.C.G. Brut	0,75l	27 <i>,</i> 00€



Hugo 2cl Elderflower syrup, Secco, mineral water, fresh mint	6,50€
Aperol Spritz 4cl Aperol, Secco, Mineral water, fresh orange	7,50€
Lillet Wildberry 4cl Lillet, Wildberry, Various berries	7,50€

Wine ₀ White wine

Gelber Muskateller	0,1 l	3,50€
Niederösterreich, Kremstal	0,2	6,50€
Weingut Buchegger,	0,751	19,00€
Dry, with fruity sweetness		
Wine spritzer	0,2	4,50€
(Gelber Muskateller)	or even double;)	7,50€
Chardonnay BIO	0,1	3,50€
Thermenregion	0,2	6,50€
Weingut Johanneshof Reinisch, Tatter	dorf 0,75l	40.00.0
Creamy with elegant acidity, invigorating and fresh.		
Creamy with elegant acidity, invigorat		19,00€
Creamy with elegant acidity, invigorat		19,00€
Creamy with elegant acidity, invigorat Sauvignon Blanc Sunki DAC		19,00 €
	ing and fresh.	

Weingut Hannes Sabathi, Gamlitz dry, fresh, fruity

Rosé wine

Rosé Fancy	0,1 I	3,50€
Niederösterreich, Carnuntum	0,2 l	6,50€
Weingut Michael Auer; Höflein	0,75 l	19,00€
Sweet and fruity with fine acidity		

Red wine

Blaufränkisch Schoaga DAC	0,1 I	3,50€
Südburgenland, Eisenberg	0,2 I	6,50€
Weingut Kopfensteiner, Deutsch Schützen	0,751	19,00€
Gentle, mild, multilayered		

Merlot

Burgenland, Neusiedler See	0,1 I	3,50€
Vinum Pannonia Allacher, Gols	0,2 I	6,50€
elegant, soft and smooth, mild acidity	0,751	19,00€

Glatzer Genesis

Niederösterreich, Carnuntum	0,1 I	4,00€
Weingut Glatzer, Göttelsbrunn	0,2 I	7,50€
Purple red, strong, full-bodied, fine tannins,	0,751	22,50€
intense fruit		

Allergen labelling

A Cereals containing gluten and products thereof B Crustaceans and products thereof C Poultry eggs and products thereof D Fish and products thereof (except fish gelatine) E Peanuts and products thereof F Soya beans and products thereof G Milk of mammals and milk products (including lactose) H Nuts (tree nuts) and products thereof L Celery and products thereof M Mustard and products thereof N Sesame seeds and products thereof O Sulphur dioxide and sulphites P Lupins and products thereof R Molluscs and products thereof

- A mention is made if the designated substances or products derived therefrom are contained as an ingredient in the final product.

- The 14 main allergens are labelled in accordance with the legal requirements (EU Food Information Regulation 1169/2011). There are also other substances that can trigger food allergies or intolerances.

- Despite careful production of our dishes, traces of other substances used in the production process in the kitchen may be present in addition to the labelled ingredients.